

2024 CFTC Rule Filings

Date of Filing	Entity	Description	Filing Type	CFTC Filing
12/20/24	CME/CBOT	Modifications to the E-mini Equity Index Futures BTIC Market Maker Program	DCM	24-576 (1 of 2)
12/20/24	CME/CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-576S (1 of 2)
12/20/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Natural Gas Futures Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-578
12/20/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-578S
12/20/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Oil Options Program	DCM	24-573
12/20/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-573S
12/20/24	CBOT	Modifications to the Ultra Bond Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-567
12/20/24	CME	Modifications to the CME STIR Options Market Maker Program	DCM	24-569
12/20/24	CME	Implementation of the FTIIE Futures Market-Wide Fee Waiver Program	DCM	24-565
12/20/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Crude and Refined Futures Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-572
12/20/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-572S
12/20/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Gas Options Portfolio Program	DCM	24-571
12/20/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-571S
12/20/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Gas Options Program	DCM	24-570
12/20/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-570S
12/19/24	CME	Initial Listing of the EUR/USD Cross-Currency Basis Futures Contract	DCM	24-575 Appendix B

12/19/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-575S
12/19/24	NYMEX	Expansion of the Listing Schedule of Certain Argus Eurobob Oxy Gasoline Futures and Option Contracts	DCM	24-574
12/19/24	CME	Modifications to the CME Commodity Trading Advisors/Hedge Fund Incentive Program	DCM	24-566
12/19/24	CME	Modifications to the CME STIR Futures Pack and Bundle Market Maker Program	DCM	24-568
12/19/24	CME	Modifications to the Emerging Markets and Scandi Market Maker Program	DCM	24-554
12/19/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-554S
12/19/24	CME/CBOT	Modifications to the CME/CBOT Interest Rate Options Give Up Incentive Program	DCM	24-555 (1 of 2)
12/19/24	CME/CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-555S (1 of 2)
12/19/24	CME	Modifications to the E-mini S&P 500 Equal Weight Index Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-538
12/19/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-538S
12/19/24	CME	Modifications to the Ether/Bitcoin Ratio Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-560
12/19/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-560S
12/19/24	CME	Modifications to the Micro Bitcoin Euro and Micro Ether Euro Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-558
12/19/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-558S
12/19/24	CBOT	Amendments to Block Trade Minimum Quantity Levels for Inter-Commodity Spreads and Combinations that Include the 30-Year Uniform Mortgage-Backed Securities (UMBS) To-Be-Announced (TBA) Futures Contracts	DCM	24-494
12/18/24	CME	Modifications to the Crosses Market Maker Program	DCM	24-537
12/18/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-537S
12/18/24	CBOT	Modifications to the Ultra 10-Year Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-535
12/18/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX European Union Allowance (EUA) Market Maker Program	DCM	24-530
12/18/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-530S

12/18/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Financial European Natural Gas Market Maker Program	DCM	24-529
12/18/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-529S
12/18/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Oil Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-532
12/18/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-532S
12/17/24	CME	Modifications to the S&P MidCap 400 and S&P SmallCap 600 Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-539
12/17/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-539S
12/17/24	CME	Modifications to the E-mini Sector Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-536
12/17/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-536S
12/17/24	CME	Modifications to the BTIC on Sector Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-552
12/17/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-552S
12/17/24	CME	Modifications to the FX Futures & Options Member EFRP Fee Discount Program	DCM	24-557
12/17/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Refined Products Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-528
12/17/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-528S
12/17/24	NYMEX	Implementation of the NYMEX Calendar Spread Options Market Maker Program	DCM	24-546
12/17/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-546S
12/17/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Oil Options Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-533
12/17/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-533S
12/17/24	CME	Modifications to the E-mini S&P Options Broker Rebate Program	DCM	24-542
12/17/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-542S
12/17/24	CME	Modifications to the E-mini S&P 500 Options Large Trade Discount Program	DCM	24-556

12/17/24	CME	Modifications to the CME Livestock Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-544
12/17/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of December 9, 2024	DCM	24-551 Exhibit A
12/17/24	NYMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of December 9, 2024	DCM	24-550 Exhibit A
12/17/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of December 9, 2024	DCM	24-549
12/17/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of December 9, 2024	DCM	24-548 Exhibit B
12/17/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of December 9, 2024	DCO	24-547
12/16/24	CME	Modifications to the Globex Give Up Fee Waiver Program for CME Short-Term Interest Rate (STIR) Options	DCM	24-543
12/16/24	CBOT	Amendments to the Physically Delivered Corn, Mini-Sized Corn, Soybeans, Mini-Sized Soybeans, Wheat, Mini-Sized Wheat, KC HRW Wheat, Mini-Sized KC HRW Wheat, and Oat Futures Contracts and Related Amendments to Chapter 7 ("Delivery Facilities and Procedures")	DCM	24-443
12/13/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	Amendments to CME, CBOT, NYMEX/COMEX Rule 802., CME Rules 8F002., and 8F014., and Adoption of New Definitions in CME, CBOT, NYMEX/COMEX Chapter iii and Rule 914. Regarding Mandatory Participation in Default Management Auctions for Base Clearing Members	DCO/ DCM	24-346 (1 of 5)
12/13/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCO/ DCM	24-346S (1 of 5)
12/12/24	CME	Amendment to Rule 35802.i.1.b. ("Offsets for Price Limits") of the E-mini Standard & Poor's Futures Contract	DCM	24-480 (1 of 2) 24-480 (2 of 2)
12/12/24	CBOT	Implementation of the Mortgage Rate Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-526
12/12/24	CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-526S
12/12/24	CBOT	Initial Listing of the Optimal Blue Mortgage Market Indices (OBMMI) 30-Year Conforming Fixed Rate Index Futures Contract	DCM	24-454 Appendix B
12/12/24	CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-454S
12/12/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	Amendments to CME, CBOT, NYMEX/COMEX Chapters iii ("Definitions") and 8 (Clearing House and Performance Bonds") and CME Chapter 8G ("Interest Rate Derivative Clearing") Regarding Default Management.	DCO/ DCM	24-513 (1 of 5)
12/10/24	CME	Modifications to the Ether/Bitcoin Ratio Futures Market-Wide Fee Discount Program	DCM	24-511
12/10/24	CME	Modifications to the BTIC (NY Reference Rate) & TAS on Bitcoin Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-519

12/10/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-519S
12/10/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of December 2, 2024	DCO	24-527
12/09/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Brent Spread Market Maker Program	DCM	24-524
12/09/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-524S
12/09/24	CME	Modifications to the Options on S&P 500 Annual Dividend Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-504
12/09/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-504S
12/09/24	CME	Modifications to the FX Options Growth Currencies Market Maker Program	DCM	24-503
12/09/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-503S
12/09/24	CME	Modifications to the OTC FX Options Fee Waiver Program	DCO	24-452
12/09/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Ferrous Scrap Market Maker Program	DCM	24-506
12/09/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-506S
12/09/24	COMEX	Initial Listing of the 1-Ounce Gold Futures Contract	DCM	24-474 Exhibit B
12/09/24	COMEX	Implementation of the 1 Ounce Gold Market Development Program	DCM	24-501
12/09/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-501S
12/04/24	NYMEX	Amendments to Rule XXX101. ("Contract Specifications") of Certain Baltic and Platts Tanker Freight Futures and Option Contracts to Include Costs Associated with the EU Emission Trading System Commencing with the January 2025 Contract Month and Beyond	DCM	24-473
12/04/24	CME	Modifications to the FX Options Block Broker Rebate Program	DCM	24-462
12/04/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-462S
12/04/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX NGL Growth Incentive Program	DCM	24-525
12/04/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-525S

12/04/24	CME/CBOT	Modifications to the E-mini Equity Index Futures Trade Marker at Close ("TMAC") Market Maker Program	DCM	24-507 (1 of 2)
12/04/24	CME/CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-507S (1 of 2)
12/03/24	CME	Modifications to the Dividend Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-496
12/03/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-496S
12/03/24	CME	Modifications to the 3-Month €STR Options Market Maker Program	DCM	24-484
12/03/24	CME/CBOT	Modifications to the E-mini Equity Index Futures Trade Marker at Close ("TMAC") Market Maker Program	DCM	24-512 (1 of 2) 24-512 (2 of 2)
12/03/24	CME/CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-512S (1 of 2) 24-512S (2 of 2)
12/03/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of November 25, 2024	DCM	24-522
12/03/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of November 25, 2024	DCM	24-521
12/02/24	CME	Modifications to the Nasdaq Veles California Water Index Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-510
12/02/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-510S
12/02/24	CBOT	Modifications to the Yield Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-518
12/02/24	CME	Modifications to the Micro E-mini Options Market Maker Program	DCM	24-508
12/02/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-508S
12/02/24	CBOT	Modifications to the Electronic Treasury Options Market Maker Program	DCM	24-467
12/02/24	CBOT	Modifications to the Deferred 30-Day Federal Fund Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-498
12/02/24	CME	Modifications to the E-Mini Trade at Cash Open ("TACO") Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-509
12/02/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-509S
12/02/24	CME	Modifications to the IPOX Futures Fee Discount Program	DCM	24-482
12/02/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the Gateway to NYMEX Gas Options Program	DCM	24-515

12/02/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-515S
12/02/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the Gateway to NYMEX Oil Options Program	DCM	24-514
12/02/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-514S
12/02/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Manual Trader Growth Incentive Program	DCM	24-517
12/02/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-517S
12/02/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Micro Crude Oil Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-499
12/02/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-499S
12/02/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Japanese Power Fee Waiver Program	DCM	24-483
12/02/24	CME	Modifications to the Weather Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-481
12/02/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-481S
12/02/24	CME	Delisting of the Swiss Franc ("CHF"), British Pound Sterling ("GBP"), and Japanese Yen ("JPY") London Inter-Bank Offered Rate ("LIBOR") Interest Rate Swaps ("CHF IRS", "GBP IRS", "JPY IRS") Contracts for Clearing	DCO	24-479
11/26/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Micro WTI Crude Oil Options Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-500
11/26/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-500S
11/26/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Brent Crude Oil Futures-Style Margin Option Fee Waiver Program	DCM	24-502
11/26/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of November 18, 2024	DCO	24-516
11/21/24	CBOT	Derived Block Eligibility and Decrease of Minimum Price Increment for the Three (3) Bloomberg Credit Futures Contracts for Transactions Submitted for Clearing via CME ClearPort	DCM	24-414 (1 of 2) 24-414 (2 of 2)
11/21/24	CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-414S (1 of 2) 24-414S (2 of 2)
11/21/24	CME	Derived Block Eligibility and Decrease of Minimum Price Increment for Certain Equity Index Futures Contracts for Transactions Submitted for Clearing via CME ClearPort	DCM	24-415 (1 of 2) 24-415 (2 of 2)
11/21/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-415S (1 of 2) 24-415S (2 of 2)
11/19/24	CBOT	Modifications to the Eris Swap Futures Block Market Maker Program	DCM	24-477

11/19/24	CBOT	Amendments to Trading at Settlement (TAS) Eligibility table for Certain Spread Transactions in Connection with the Corn, KC HRW Wheat, Soybean, Soybean Meal, and Soybean Oil Futures Contracts	DCM	24-485
11/19/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of Four (4) Crude Oil (Argus) BALMO Futures Contracts.	DCM	24-436 Exhibit B
11/19/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-436S
11/19/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of the Gulf Coast UCO (Argus) (60,000 lb) Futures and the Gulf Coast UCO (Argus) Futures Contracts	DCM	24-206 Exhibit B
11/19/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-206S
11/18/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of November 11, 2024	DCM	24-497
11/18/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of November 11, 2024	DCM	24-493
11/18/24	NYMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of November 11, 2024	DCM	24-492
11/18/24	NYMEX	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of November 11, 2024	DCM	24-491
11/18/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of November 11, 2024	DCM	24-490
11/18/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of November 11, 2024	DCM	24-489
11/18/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of November 11, 2024	DCM	24-488
11/18/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of November 11, 2024	DCM	24-487
11/18/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of November 11, 2024	DCO	24-486
11/14/24	CBOT	Basis Trade at Index Close ("BTIC") Eligibility for the Bloomberg U.S. Corporate Investment Grade Duration-Hedged Index Futures Contract	DCM	24-423
11/14/24	COMEX	Amendments to Rule 867102.E. ("Termination of Trading") of the HMS 80/20 Ferrous Scrap, CFR Turkey (Platts TSI) Futures Contract	DCM	24-460
11/12/24	CBOT	Modifications to the Credit Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-476
11/12/24	CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-476S
11/12/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Commercial Brent Spread Incentive Program	DCM	24-478
11/12/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-478S

11/11/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of November 4, 2024	DCO	24-475
11/11/24	NYMEX	Extension of the NYMEX Oil Incentive Program	DCM	24-472
11/11/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-472S
11/08/24	COMEX	Amendments to Rule XXX101. ("Contract Specifications") of the COMEX Gold, Gold Kilo, Gold (Enhanced Delivery) Futures Contracts to Amend the Effective Date of the Amended Delivery Eligibility Requirements of Certain COMEX Physically-Delivered Precious Metals Futures Contracts	DCM	24-459
11/08/24	COMEX	Amendments to the Listing Schedule and Delisting of Previously-Listed Contract Months of the U.S. Midwest #1 Busheling Ferrous Scrap (AMM) Futures Contract	DCM	24-453
11/08/24	COMEX	Initial Listing of the Chicago No1 Busheling Ferrous Scrap (Fastmarkets) Futures Contract	DCM	24-439 Exhibit B
11/08/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-439S
11/08/24	COMEX	Amendments to Rule 643101. ("Contract Specifications") of the Cobalt Hydroxide CIF China (Fastmarkets) Futures Contract Commencing with the January 2026 Contract Month and Beyond)	DCM	24-442
11/08/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	Amendments to CME, CBOT, NYMEX/COMEX Rules 802.A, 804, 805, 8F006 and 8F025 Regarding Default Management; Default Management Guidelines	DCO/ DCM	24-124 (1 of 5) 24-124 (2 of 5) 24-124 (3 of 5) 24-124 (4 of 5) 24-124 (5 of 5)
11/08/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCO/ DCM	24-124S (1 of 5) 24-124S (2 of 5) 24-124S (3 of 5) 24-124S (4 of 5) 24-124S (5 of 5)
11/05/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of October 28, 2024	DCM	24-471 Exhibit B
11/05/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of October 28, 2024	DCO	24-470
11/05/24	CME	Modification of Cleared Over-the-Counter ("OTC") Interest Rate Swap Products Referencing the Banco de México 28 day Tasa de Interés Interbancaria de Equilibrio interest rate ("28D TIIE") and Limitation of Acceptance for Clearing	DCO	24-469
10/28/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of October 21, 2024	DCO	24-461
10/28/24	CME	Reduction of the Minimum Trade Minimum Threshold of all Options on E-mini Nasdaq-100 Index Futures Contracts	DCM	24-419
10/28/24	CME/CBOT	Amendments to CME and CBOT Rule 588.H. ("Non-Reviewable Trading Ranges") Table for Certain Equity Futures Contracts and Related Basis Trade at Index Close ("BTIC") and Basis Trade at Cash Open ("TACO") Transactions	DCM	24-411 (1 of 2) 24-411 (2 of 2)
10/25/24	CBOT	Administrative Amendments to the Wheat Futures, Mini-Sized Wheat Futures, KC HRW Wheat Futures and Mini-Sized KC HRW Wheat Futures Contracts	DCM	24-450

10/25/24	CME	Expansion of the Listing Schedule of the Adjusted Interest Rate S&P 500 Total Return Index (EFFR) Futures Contract	DCM	24-440
10/25/24	CME	Expansion of the Listing Schedule of the Options on Lean Hog Futures Contract	DCM	24-413
10/23/24	COMEX	Increase of Spot Month Position Limits of Nine (9) Copper Futures and Option Contracts	DCM	24-393 Exhibit A and Exhibit B
10/23/24	COMEX	Increase of Spot Month Position Limits of Aluminum Futures and Option Contracts.	DCM	24-392 Exhibit A and Exhibit B
10/22/24	CBOT	Expansion of the Listing Schedule of the New Crop Weekly Corn and New Crop Weekly Soybean Option Contracts	DCM	24-372
10/22/24	CME/CBOT	Expansion of the Listing Schedule for Certain Commodity Index Futures, Options, and Swaps Contracts	DCO/ DCM	24-421 (1 of 3) 24-421 (2 of 3) 24-421 (3 of 3)
10/21/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of October 14, 2024	DCM	24-458 Exhibit B
10/21/24	NYMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of October 14, 2024	DCM	24-457
10/21/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of October 14, 2024	DCM	24-456
10/21/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of October 14, 2024	DCO	24-455
10/21/24	NYMEX	Delisting of Thirteen (13) Energy Futures Contracts	DCM	24-377 Exhibit B
10/21/24	NYMEX	Delisting of the CBL Core Global Emissions Offset Trailing (C-GEO-TR) Futures Contract	DCM	24-412 Exhibit B
10/21/24	CME	Implementation of the USD/CNH FX Link Market Maker Program	DCM	24-451
10/21/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-451S
10/17/24	CME	Modifications to the FTIIE Futures Globex Market Maker Program	DCM	24-446
10/17/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-446S
10/16/24	CME	Addition of US Dollar/Offshore Chinese Renminbi Spot FX Basis Spreads on CME FX Link and Related Amendments to Appendix A ("Spot FX Transactions") of CME Rulebook Chapter 13 ("Spot FX Transactions")	DCM	24-373
10/16/24	CBOT	Amendments to the Daily Settlement Procedure Document for all 30-Year Uniform Mortgage-Backed Securities (UMBS) To-Be-Announced (TBA) Futures Contracts	DCM	24-146
10/16/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of October 7, 2024	DCM	24-448
10/16/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of October 7, 2024	DCO	24-447

10/16/24	CME	Modifications to the E-mini S&P 500 ESG Index Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-434
10/16/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-434S
10/16/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Carbon Futures Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-437
10/16/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-437S
10/16/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX European Natural Gas Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-438
10/16/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-438S
10/16/24	CBOT	Extension of the Eris Block Broker Rebate Program	DCM	24-444
10/16/24	CME	Modifications to the E-mini Options Overnight Market Maker Program	DCM	24-445
10/16/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-445S
10/09/24	CME	Implementation of the BTIC on Nikkei Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-435
10/09/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-435S
10/09/24	CME/CBOT	Implementation of the Options on Equity Sector Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-432 (1 of 2) 24-432 (2 of 2)
10/09/24	CME/CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-432S (1 of 2) 24-432S (2 of 2)
10/09/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of September 30, 2024	DCM	24-430
10/09/24	NYMEX	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of September 30, 2024	DCM	24-429
10/09/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of September 30, 2024	DCM	24-428
10/09/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of September 30, 2024	DCO	24-427
10/09/24	NYMEX	Implementation of the NYMEX Manual Trader Growth Incentive Program	DCM	24-433
10/09/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-433S
10/08/24	CME	Basis Trade at Index Close ("BTIC") Eligibility for the Bitcoin Friday Futures Contract	DCM	24-396

10/08/24	CME/CBOT	Initial Listing of Six (6) CME Options on E-mini S&P Select Sector Futures and One (1) CBOT Options on Dow Jones Real Estate Index Futures Contracts.	DCM	24-395 (1 of 7) 24-395 (2 of 7) 24-395 (3 of 7) 24-395 (4 of 7) 24-395 (5 of 7) 24-395 (6 of 7) 24-395 (7 of 7) Appendix B
10/08/24	CME	Implementation of the Micro Nikkei Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-431
10/08/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-431S
10/08/24	CME	Initial Listing of the Micro Nikkei Stock Average Futures and Micro Yen Denominated Nikkei Stock Average Futures Contracts	DCM	24-388 (1 of 2) 24-388 (2 of 2) Appendix B
10/07/24	CBOT	Delisting of the January-March Calendar Spread Options on Soybean Futures Contracts	DCM	24-362 Exhibit A
10/04/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	Adoption of CME, CBOT, NYMEX/COMEX Rule 915. ("Liquidity Polls") and Revisions to CME Rule 8G04.7. ("IRS Clearing Member Obligations and Qualifications")	DCO/ DCM	24-215 (1 of 5) 24-215 (2 of 5) 24-215 (3 of 5) 24-215 (4 of 5) 24-215 (5 of 5)
10/03/24	COMEX	Increase of the Spot Month Position Limit, Single Month Accountability Level and All Month Accountability Level of the Lithium Hydroxide CIF CJK (Fastmarkets) Futures and Average Price Option Contracts	DCM	24-394 Exhibit A and Exhibit B
10/03/24	COMEX	Initial Listing of the Spodumene CIF China (Fastmarkets) Futures Contract	DCM	24-379 Exhibit B
10/03/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-379S
10/03/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of the D4 Biodiesel RINs (OPIS) vs. D6 Ethanol RINs (OPIS) Average Price Option Contract	DCM	24-378 Exhibit B
10/03/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-378S
10/02/24	CME	Concentration Margin Program Updates	DCO	24-426
10/02/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCO	24-426S
10/02/24	CME	Application of SPAN 2 Framework to Equity Product Group	DCO	24-425
10/02/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCO	24-425S
09/30/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of September 23, 2024	DCO	24-424
09/27/24	NYMEX	Declaration of Force Majeure – Amendment to Rule 191101.4. ("Contract Specifications – Distillation") of the RBOB Gasoline Futures Contract	DCM	24-422

09/27/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of the CBL Australian Carbon Credit Unit (ACCU) Futures Contract	DCM	24-011 Exhibit B
09/26/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of the WTI Ex-Pipe (Argus) vs. WTI Trade Month Futures Contract	DCM	24-363 Exhibit B
09/26/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-363S
09/26/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of Henry Hub Natural Gas Weekly Futures Contract	DCM	24-348 Exhibit B
09/25/24	CBOT	Implementation of the Chicago and KC Wheat Spread Futures Incentive Program	DCM	24-420
09/24/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of September 16, 2024	DCM	24-418 Exhibit A
09/24/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of September 16, 2024	DCM	24-417 Exhibit B
09/24/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of September 16, 2024	DCO	24-416
09/23/24	CME/CBOT	Expansion of the Block Trade Reporting Window for the S&P GSCI Commodity Index Futures, S&P GSCI ER Index Futures, Bloomberg Commodity Futures and Options, Bloomberg Roll Select Commodity Index Futures Contracts and Related Basis Trade at Index Close Functionality from Five (5) to Fifteen (15) Minutes	DCM	24-272 (1 of 2) 24-272 (2 of 2)
09/23/24	CME	Amendments to Rule 45702.G. ("Termination of Trading") of the 13-Week U.S. Treasury Bill Futures Contract to Provide Clarification Regarding Termination of Trading in Connection with Federal Holidays	DCM	24-409
09/23/24	CBOT	2025 Delivery Differentials for the Soybean Meal Futures and Soybean Oil Futures Contracts	DCM	24-385
09/19/24	CME	Conversion of the Three-Month Bloomberg Short-Term Bank Yield Index (BSBY) Futures Contract to the Three-Month SOFR Futures Contract and the Subsequent Delisting of the Three-Month Bloomberg Short-Term Bank Yield Index (BSBY) Futures Contract	DCO/DCM	24-271 (1 of 3) 24-271 (2 of 3) 24-271 (3 of 3) Exhibit D
09/18/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	Amendments to CME, CBOT, NYMEX/COMEX Chapter iii, and Rules 130, 400, 401, 402, 403, 406, 407, 408, 411, 412, 413, 417, 432, 444, 852, 8F018, 8G04, 8G07, 8G18, 8G27, 8G24, 8G975, 901, 903, 911, 974, 975 and 980 in Connection with the Harmonization of the Clearing and Market Regulation Disciplinary Process	DCO/DCM	24-406 (1 of 5) 24-406 (2 of 5) 24-406 (3 of 5) 24-406 (4 of 5) 24-406 (5 of 5)
09/18/24	CBOT	Initial Listing of the Chicago Wheat – European Milling Wheat Spread Futures and KC HRW Wheat – European Milling Wheat Spread Futures Contracts	DCM	24-231 (1 of 2) 24-231 (2 of 2) Exhibit B
09/17/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of September 9, 2024	DCO	24-407
09/16/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Aluminum Market Development Program	DCM	24-384
09/16/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-384S

09/16/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Shanghai Gold Futures Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-389
09/16/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-389S
09/16/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Copper Options Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-398
09/16/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-398S
09/16/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Micro Gold Options Market Maker Program	DCM	24-400
09/16/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-400S
09/16/24	CME	Implementation of the FX Link and FX Spread Market Maker Program	DCM	24-401
09/16/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-401S
09/16/24	COMEX	Implementation of the Lithium Hydroxide Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-402
09/16/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-402S
09/13/24	CME	Modifications to the TOPIX Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-405
09/13/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-405S
09/12/24	CBOT	Modifications to the TBA Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-403
09/12/24	NEX SEF	Amendments to NEX SEF Rule 902 Appendix 1 (“Shield System Protocol” – “Contracts offered for trading”) (Form SEF Exhibit M) to Include Non-Deliverable Forwards (“NDFs”) on the Shield Order Book and the Issuance of NEX SEF Market Regulation Advisory Notice (“MRAN”) 2024-02 to Suspend Trading of NDFs on Globex	SEF	24-391
09/12/24	CME	Implementation of the Bitcoin Friday Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-390
09/12/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-390S
09/12/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	Deletion of the text of CME, CBOT, NYMEX/COMEX Rule 956.D. (“Position Limits”)	DCO/ DCM	24-404 (1 of 5) 24-404 (2 of 5) 24-404 (3 of 5) 24-404 (4 of 5) 24-404 (5 of 5)
09/10/24	CME	Initial Listing of the Bitcoin Friday Futures Contract	DCM	24-349 Appendix B

09/10/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-349S
09/10/24	CBOT	Modifications to the Eris Swap Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-375
09/10/24	CBOT	Modifications to the Ultra 10 Options Market Maker Program	DCM	24-399
09/10/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of September 2, 2024	DCO	24-397
09/09/24	CME	Amendments to Rule 101X02.D. ("Daily Price Limits") of the Live Cattle Futures and Feeder Cattle Futures Contracts	DCM	24-252
09/06/24	CME	Modifications to the T-Bill Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-376
09/06/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-376S
09/06/24	CBOT	Implementation of the Options on Bloomberg Commodity (BCOM) Index Futures Market Development Program	DCM	24-386
09/06/24	CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-386S
09/06/24	CBOT	Initial Listing of the Options on Bloomberg Commodity Index Futures Contract	DCM	24-282 Appendix B
09/05/24	CME	Implementation of the USD/CNH Options Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-387
09/05/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-387S
09/04/24	CME	Expansion of the Friday Trading Hours for the New Zealand Dollar/U.S. Dollar Contract on FX Link	DCM	24-318
09/03/24	NYMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of August 26, 2024	DCM	24-383 Exhibit A
09/03/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of August 26, 2024	DCM	24-382 Exhibit D
09/03/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of August 26, 2024	DCM	24-381
09/03/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of August 26, 2024	DCO	24-380
08/30/24	NYMEX	Amendments to the Listing Schedule, Delisting of Previously-Listed Contract Months and Subsequent Permanent Delisting of the CBL Core Global Emissions Offset (C-GEO) Futures Contract	DCM	24-357
08/29/24	CME	Amendments to Rules XXXL01.E. ("Termination of Trading"), XXXL02.A. ("Cash Settlement"), and XXXL03. ("Disclaimer") of the U.S. Dollar/Offshore Chinese Renminbi (USD/RMB) Futures and the Micro U.S. Dollar/Offshore Chinese Renminbi (USD/RMB) Futures Contracts Commencing with the October 2024 Contract Month and Beyond	DCM	24-207

08/28/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of the HVO FOB ARA Range (Class II) (Argus) Futures and HVO FOB ARA Range (Class II) (Argus) vs. Low Sulphur Gasoil Futures Contracts	DCM	24-268 (1 of 2) 24-268 (2 of 2) Exhibit B
08/28/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-268S (1 of 2) 24-268S (2 of 2)
08/27/24	CME	Amendments to Rule 3XXX2.I. ("Price Limits and Trading Halts") and Basis Trade at Index Close ("BTIC") Trading Hours of all Nikkei and TOPIX Equity Futures Contracts to Align with Japan Exchange Group, Inc. Extended Trading Hours	DCM	24-263
08/27/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of the UCO FOB ARA (Argus) Futures and UCO FOB ARA (Argus) vs. Low Sulphur Gasoil Futures Contracts	DCM	24-327 (1 of 2) 24-327 (2 of 2) Exhibit B
08/27/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-327S (1 of 2) 24-327S (2 of 2)
08/26/24	CBOT	Modifications to the Credit Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-374
08/26/24	CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-374S
08/26/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of August 19, 2024	DCM	24-369 Exhibit C
08/26/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of August 19, 2024	DCM	24-371 Exhibit C
08/26/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of August 19, 2024	DCM	24-368
08/26/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of August 19, 2024	DCO	24-370
08/26/24	CME	Delisting of all Options on Yen Denominated Nikkei Stock Average Futures Contracts	DCM	24-262 Exhibit B
08/21/24	CBOT	Basis Trade at Index Close ("BTIC") Eligibility for the Bloomberg U.S. Corporate Investment Grade Index Futures and Bloomberg U.S. Corporate High Yield Very Liquid Index Futures Contracts	DCM	24-328
08/19/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of August 12, 2024	DCO	24-367
08/19/24	CME	Increase of Position Limits of all Emerging Market (EM) Foreign Exchange (FX) Futures and Option Contracts	DCM	24-335 Exhibit A
08/15/24	CME/CBOT	Modifications to the US Index Adjusted Interest Rate ("AIR") Total Return Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-361 (1 of 2) 24-361 (2 of 2)
08/15/24	CME/CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-361S (1 of 2) 24-361S (2 of 2)
08/15/24	CME	Modifications to the Euro Short-Term Rate (€STR) Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-364
08/15/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-364S
08/14/24	COMEX	Extension of the COMEX Event Contracts Cash Settlement Fee Waiver Program	DCM	24-339

08/14/24	NYMEX	Extension of the NYMEX Event Contracts Cash Settlement Fee Waiver Program	DCM	24-338
08/14/24	CBOT	Extension of the CBOT Event Contract Cash Settlement Fee Waiver Program	DCM	24-337
08/14/24	CME	Extension of the CME Event Contracts Cash Settlement Fee Waiver Program	DCM	24-336
08/14/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Aluminum Options Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-355
08/14/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-355S
08/14/24	NYMEX	Extension of the NYMEX Crude Oil Incentive Program	DCM	24-365
08/14/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-365S
08/13/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of August 5, 2024	DCM	24-360 Exhibit B
08/13/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of August 5, 2024	DCM	24-359 Exhibit B
08/13/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of August 5, 2024	DCO	24-358
08/12/24	CBOT	Implementation of the Invoice Spreads Inter-Dealer Broker Incentive Program	DCM	24-354
08/12/24	CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-354S
08/12/24	NYMEX/COMEX	Amendments to Rule 10X101.B. ("Packing Methods") of the NYMEX Platinum and Palladium Futures Contracts and Rule 11X101. ("Contract Specifications") of the Gold, Gold Kilo, Gold (Enhanced Delivery) and Silver Futures Contracts to Amend the Delivery Eligibility Requirements for all NYMEX and COMEX Physically-Delivered Precious Metals Futures Contracts	DCM	24-283 (1 of 2) 24-283 (2 of 2)
08/12/24	NYMEX	Implementation of the Japanese Power Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-356
08/12/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-356S
08/08/24	CME	Modifications to the FX Micros Market Maker Program	DCM	24-341
08/08/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-341S
08/08/24	CME	Amendments to Rule 259A01.D. ("Underlying Futures Contract") of the Weekly Friday Options on South African Rand/U.S. Dollar (ZAR/USD) Futures	DCM	24-331
08/07/24	CBOT	Extension of the Yield Futures APAC Broker Incentive Program	DCM	24-352

08/07/24	NEX SEF	Amendments to NEX SEF Rule 901(e) ("NEX SEF NDF System Protocol" – "The Matching Process") (Form SEF Exhibit M) in Connection with the Adoption of Conditional Price Increments for Certain Products.	SEF	24-347
08/07/24	CME	Initial Listing of the Adjusted Interest Rate S&P 500 Total Return Index (SOFR) Futures Contract	DCM	24-270 Appendix B
08/07/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of the WTI Houston vs. WTI Midland Trade Month Average Price Option Contract	DCM	24-269 Exhibit B
08/07/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-269S
08/06/24	CBOT	Modifications to the Micro Treasury Futures Market Development Program	DCM	24-353
08/06/24	NYMEX	Implementation of the NYMEX Environmental Products Market Maker Program	DCM	24-345
08/06/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-345S
08/06/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Oil Options Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-340
08/06/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-340S
08/06/24	CME	Modifications to the Low Premium Options Discount Program	DCM	24-343
08/06/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-343S
08/06/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of July 29, 2024	DCM	24-351 Exhibit D
08/06/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of July 29, 2024	DCM	24-350
08/01/24	NYMEX	Amendments to the Gulf Coast LNG Export Futures Contract: Addition of Cameron LNG Delivery Facility and Increase of Spot Month Position Limits	DCM	24-245 Exhibit B
08/01/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-245S
07/31/24	CME	Modifications to the E-mini S&P 500 Options Large Trade Discount Program	DCM	24-333
07/30/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of July 22, 2024	DCO	24-342
07/29/24	CME/CBOT	Amendments to the Block Trade Minimum Quantity Threshold and Spread Combinations for Certain CME and CBOT Agricultural Futures and Options Contracts	DCM	24-136 (1 of 2) 24-136 (2 of 2)
07/25/24	CME	Implementation of the FX Futures & Options European Asset Manager Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-334
07/25/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-334S

07/22/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of July 15, 2024	DCM	24-330 Exhibit B
07/22/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of July 15, 2024	DCO	24-329
07/22/24	CME	Delisting of U.S. Dollar/South African Rand (USD/ZAR) Futures and U.S. Dollar/Chilean Peso (USD/CLP) Futures Contracts	DCM	24-332 Exhibit B
07/19/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of the D3 Cellulosic RINs (OPIS) Futures and Average Price Option Contracts and the D4 Biodiesel and D6 Ethanol RINs (OPIS) BALMO Futures Contracts	DCM	24-260 (1 of 4) 24-260 (2 of 4) 24-260 (3 of 4) 24-260 (4 of 4) Exhibit B
07/19/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-260S (1 of 4) 24-260S (2 of 4) 24-260S (3 of 4) 24-260S (4 of 4)
07/18/24	CME	Initial Listing of Eight (8) Cross Rate Foreign Exchange (FX) Futures Contracts.	DCM	24-250 (1 of 8) 24-250 (2 of 8) 24-250 (3 of 8) 24-250 (4 of 8) 24-250 (5 of 8) 24-250 (6 of 8) 24-250 (7 of 8) 24-250 (8 of 8) Appendix B
07/17/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	Modifications to the Event Contracts Market Maker Program	DCM	24-302 (1 of 4) 24-302 (2 of 4) 24-302 (3 of 4) 24-302 (4 of 4)
07/17/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-302S (1 of 4) 24-302S (2 of 4) 24-302S (3 of 4) 24-302S (4 of 4)
07/17/24	CME	Modifications to the Options on S&P 500 Annual Dividend Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-290
07/17/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-290S
07/17/24	COMEX	Modifications to the HRC Steel Options Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-293
07/17/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-293S
07/17/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Global Aluminum Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-324
07/17/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-324S
07/17/24	CME	Modifications to the Micro Bitcoin Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-326
07/17/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-326S

07/17/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Physical Henry Hub Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-319
07/17/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-319S
07/17/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Financial Natural Gas Market Maker Program	DCM	24-320
07/17/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-320S
07/16/24	CME	Modifications to the BTIC (NY Reference Rate) & TAS on Bitcoin Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-316
07/16/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-316S
07/16/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Henry Hub Strips Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-325
07/16/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-325S
07/16/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX European Natural Gas Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-323
07/16/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-323S
07/16/24	CME	REVISED: Modifications to the E-mini Russell 1000 Index Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-310R
07/16/24	CME	REVISED: SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-310SR
07/16/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Micro Natural Gas Futures Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-317
07/16/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-317S
07/16/24	CME	Implementation of the Scandi Futures Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-300
07/16/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-300S
07/16/24	NYMEX	Implementation of the NYMEX European Union Allowance (EUA) Market Maker Program	DCM	24-301
07/16/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-301S
07/16/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of July 8, 2024	DCM	24-315 Exhibit C
07/16/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of July 8, 2024	DCM	24-314 Exhibit B

07/16/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of July 8, 2024	DCM	24-313 Exhibit A
07/16/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of July 8, 2024	DCO	24-312
07/15/24	CME	Modifications to the Micro Bitcoin Euro and Micro Ether Euro Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-311
07/15/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-311S
07/15/24	CME	Modifications to the Ether/Bitcoin Ratio Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-309
07/15/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-309S
07/15/24	CME	Extension of the Micro Cryptocurrency Futures Market-Wide Fee Discount Program	DCM	24-322
07/15/24	CME	Extension of the Ether/Bitcoin Ratio Futures Market-Wide Fee Discount Program	DCM	24-321
07/15/24	CME	Modifications to the Lumber Futures Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-297
07/15/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Carbon Futures Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-305
07/15/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-305S
07/15/24	CME	Modifications to the Micro Ether Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-308
07/15/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-308S
07/15/24	CME	Modifications to the Bitcoin Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-306
07/15/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-306S
07/15/24	CME	Modifications to the Ether Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-307
07/15/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-307S
07/15/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Refined Products Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-299
07/15/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-299S
07/15/24	CBOT	Modifications to the 3-Year Note Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-304

07/15/24	CBOT	Modifications to the Yield Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-303
07/15/24	NYMEX	Delisting of the Freight Route Baltic to UK Continent (TC9) (Baltic) Futures and Freight Route Baltic to UK Continent (TC9) (Baltic) BALMO Futures Contracts	DCM	24-237 Exhibit B
07/12/24	CME	Initial Listing of the Effective Federal Funds Rate Variation Futures Contract	DCM	24-249 Appendix B
07/12/24	CBOT	Grain & Oilseed Deferred Futures Contract Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-292
07/12/24	NYMEX	Amendments to the European Low Sulphur Gasoil Calendar (1, 2, 3, 6, and 12 month) Spread Option Contracts and the Temporary Suspension of Trading and Clearing of the Previously Listed Contract Months	DCM	24-223
07/11/24	CME	Modifications to the S&P MidCap 400 and S&P SmallCap 600 Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-295
07/11/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-295S
07/11/24	CME	Modifications to the Emerging Markets and Scandi Market Maker Program	DCM	24-298
07/11/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-298S
07/10/24	CME	Implementation of the Eris ICS Market Maker Program	DCM	24-296
07/10/24	CME	Modifications to the FTIIE Futures Globex Market Maker Program	DCM	24-294
07/10/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-294S
07/09/24	CME	Extension of the Cryptocurrency Futures and Options Block and EFRP Program	DCM	24-291
07/09/24	CME	Extension of the Micro Cryptocurrency Options Market-Wide Fee Discount Program	DCM	24-285
07/09/24	CME	Extension of the FX Options Large Trade Discount Program	DCM	24-284
07/09/24	CME	Extension of the BTIC on Nikkei 225 Fee Discount Program	DCM	24-286
07/08/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of July 1, 2024	DCM	24-289 Exhibit I
07/08/24	NYMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of July 1, 2024	DCM	24-288 Exhibit B
07/08/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of July 1, 2024	DCO	24-287
07/03/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of June 24, 2024	DCM	24-281 Exhibit B

07/03/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of June 24, 2024	DCM	24-280 Exhibit D
07/03/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of June 24, 2024	DCO	24-279
07/03/24	NEX SEF	Modifications to the NEX SEF Fee Schedule for Various Administrative Amendments	SEF	24-277
07/03/24	NEX SEF	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	SEF	24-277S
06/28/24	CBOT	Amendments to Spot Month Position Limits for the Short-Term U.S. Treasury Note Futures (2-Year), Ultra 10-Year U.S. Treasury Note Futures, U.S. Treasury Bond Futures, and Ultra U.S. Treasury Bond Futures	DCM	24-246 Exhibit A and Exhibit B
06/28/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	Issuance of CME Group Market Regulation Advisory Notice RA2403-5 Concerning Supervisory Responsibilities for Employees and Agents	DCM	24-275 (1 of 4) 24-275 (2 of 4) 24-275 (3 of 4) 24-275 (4 of 4)
06/26/24	CME	Modification of Cleared OTC Interest Rate Swap Products Referencing BSBY and Limitation of Acceptance for Clearing	DCO	24-276
06/25/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of June 17, 2024	DCM	24-274 Exhibit B
06/25/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of June 17, 2024	DCO	24-273
06/20/24	CME	Implementation of the BSBY Futures Conversion Incentive Program	DCM	24-267
06/18/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of June 10, 2024	DCM	24-266 Exhibit C
06/18/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of June 10, 2024	DCM	24-265 Exhibit B
06/18/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of June 10, 2024	DCO	24-264
06/14/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	Issuance of CME Group Market Regulation Advisory Notice RA2402-5 Regarding CME, CBOT, NYMEX/COMEX Rule 526. ("Block Trades").	DCM	24-261 (1 of 4) 24-261 (2 of 4) 24-261 (3 of 4) 24-261 (4 of 4)
06/14/24	CME	Amendments to the Risk Management Framework ("RMF"), Liquidity Risk Management Framework ("LRMF"), Credit Policy, Collateral Policy, Investment Policy, and Model Validation Framework ("MVF")	DCO	24-253
06/14/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCO	24-253S
06/13/24	CME	Amendments to Rule 26002.B. ("Cash Settlement") of the Russian Ruble/U.S. Dollar (RUB/USD) Futures Contract and the Temporary Suspension of Trading and Clearing of all Russian Ruble Contracts	DCO/ DCM	24-259 (1 of 2) 24-259 (2 of 2)
06/13/24	NYMEX	REVISED: Amendments to Rule 1253102. ("Trading Specifications") and Rule 1253105. ("Timing of Delivery") Regarding the Termination of Trading of European Union Allowance (EUA) Futures Contract	DCM	24-258R

06/13/24	NYMEX	Implementation of the NYMEX Environmental Products Incentive Program	DCM	24-257
06/13/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of the D4 Biodiesel and D6 Ethanol Renewable Identification Numbers (RINs) (OPIS) Futures Contracts and Related Average Price Option Contracts	DCM	24-208 (1 of 4) 24-208 (2 of 4) 24-208 (3 of 4) 24-208 (4 of 4) Exhibit B
06/13/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-208S (1 of 4) 24-208S (2 of 4) 24-208S (3 of 4) 24-208S (4 of 4)
06/11/24	CME	Correction to an Administrative Error to the Termination of Trading Rule of the Monthly Options on U.S. Dollar/Offshore Chinese Renminbi (USD/RMB) Futures Contract	DCM	24-256
06/11/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of June 3, 2024	DCM	24-255 Exhibit B
06/11/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of June 3, 2024	DCO	24-254
06/10/24	COMEX	Decrease of Spot Month Position Limits of Seven (7) Copper Futures and Option Contracts	DCM	24-251 Exhibit A
06/10/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of the California Low Carbon Fuel Standard (OPIS) Futures Contract	DCM	24-194 Exhibit B
06/10/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-194S
06/07/24	CBOT	Amendments to Rule 75104.D. ("Notification of DTCC FICC MBSD Clearing Members in Delivery") of the 30-Year Uniform Mortgage-Backed Securities (UMBS) To-Be-Announced (TBA) Futures Contracts - (2.0%, 2.5%, 3.0%, 3.5%, 4.0%, 4.5%, 5.0%, 5.5%, 6.0%, and 6.5% Coupon Rates) Commencing with the September Contract Month and Beyond and Temporary Suspension of Trading and Clearing of the September 2024 Contract Month	DCM	24-242
06/05/24	CME	Extension of the FX Non-Roll Spreads Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-248
06/05/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-248S
06/05/24	CME	Modifications to the FX Link Bank Incentive Program	DCM	24-247
06/05/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-247S
06/05/24	NEX SEF	REVISED: Issuance of NEX SEF Market Regulation Advisory Notice ("MRAN") 2024-01 Regarding Amendments to the Operational Parameters Annex	SEF	24-239R
06/05/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of May 27, 2024	DCM	24-244 Exhibit C
06/05/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of May 27, 2024	DCO	24-243
06/04/24	CME	Increase in the Minimum Price Increment for Outright Trades Executed on CME Globex and Related Amendments to the CME Globex Non-Reviewable Trading Ranges Table for Certain	DCM	24-174 (1 of 2) 24-174 (2 of 2)

		Foreign Exchange ("FX") Futures Contracts		
06/04/24	CME	Amendments to Spot Month Position Limits for the Bitcoin Futures, Options on Bitcoin Futures, Micro Bitcoin Futures, Options on Micro Bitcoin Futures, Bitcoin Euro Futures, and Micro Bitcoin Euro Futures Contracts.	DCM	24-225 Exhibit A and Exhibit B
06/04/24	CME	Amendments to CME Rule 588.H. ("Globex Non-Reviewable Trading Ranges") Table for all Cryptocurrency Futures Contracts and Related Basis Trade at Index Close ("BTIC") Transactions	DCM	24-217
06/03/24	CBOT	Increase of Single Month and All Month Position Limits for the Bloomberg Commodity Index Futures Contract	DCM	24-233 Exhibit A
06/03/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of the WTI-Brent BALMO Futures Contract	DCM	24-216 Exhibit B
05/31/24	COMEX	Amendments to Rule 98101. ("Contract Specification") Regarding the Floating Price of the UxC Uranium U308 Futures Contract Commencing with the October 2024 Contract Month and Beyond and Rule 98102.E. ("Termination of Trading")	DCM	24-198 Exhibit C and D
05/31/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-198S
05/30/24	CBOT	Termination of the Commodity Index Swaps Fee Discount Program	DCM	24-240
05/30/24	CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-240S
05/29/24	CBOT	Implementation of the Credit Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-234
05/29/24	CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-234S
05/29/24	CME	Initial Listing of Four (4) Nearby and Four (4) Deferred Monthly Options on Three-Month SOFR Futures Contracts	DCM	24-204 (1 of 8) 24-204 (2 of 8) 24-204 (3 of 8) 24-204 (4 of 8) 24-204 (5 of 8) 24-204 (6 of 8) 24-204 (7 of 8) 24-204 (8 of 8) Appendix B
05/29/24	CBOT	Initial Listing of the Bloomberg U.S. Corporate Investment Grade Index Futures, Bloomberg U.S. Corporate High Yield Very Liquid Index Futures and Bloomberg U.S. Corporate Investment Grade Duration-Hedged Index Futures Contracts	DCM	24-175 (1 of 3) 24-175 (2 of 3) 24-175 (3 of 3) Appendix B
05/29/24	NYMEX	Eligibility of Trading at Marker ("TAM") Based on the Shanghai Market Close for the Light Sweet Crude Oil Futures Contract	DCM	24-135
05/28/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of May 20, 2024	DCM	24-236 Exhibit B
05/28/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of May 20, 2024	DCO	24-235
05/28/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of the Soybean Oil – NY Harbor ULSD Spread Financial Futures Contract	DCM	24-183 Exhibit B

05/28/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of the Crude Oil Tuesday and Thursday Weekly Option Contracts	DCM	24-162 (1 of 2) 24-162 (2 of 2) Exhibit B
05/28/24	NYMEX	Amendments to Rule 1011101.E. ("Termination of Trading") and the Listing Schedule for the Crude Oil Monday, Wednesday, and Friday Weekly Option Contracts	DCM	24-158
05/24/24	CME	Delisting of the Polish Zloty ("PLN") Warsaw Interest Rate Overnight ("WIRON") Interest Rate Swaps ("WIRON OIS") Contract for Clearing	DCO	24-209
05/22/24	NEX SEF	Amendments to NEX SEF Rule 312(c) ("Enforceability of Transactions – Issuance of Facility Confirmations for Uncleared Transactions") of the NEX SEF Rulebook (Form SEF Exhibit M)	SEF	24-232
05/21/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of May 13, 2024	DCM	24-229 Exhibit C
05/21/24	NYMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of May 13, 2024	DCM	24-228 Exhibit B
05/21/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of May 13, 2024	DCM	24-227
05/21/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of May 13, 2024	DCO	24-226
05/20/24	NYMEX	Amendments to the Listing Schedule for Three (3) Argus Futures Contracts and the Temporary Suspension of Trading and Clearing of the Previously Listed Contract Months	DCM	24-230
05/20/24	CME/CBOT	REVISED: Amendments to the Listing Schedule of all CME and CBOT Commodity Index Futures and Swap Contracts and Amendments to the Related Exchange Fees	DCO/DCM	24-196R (1 of 5) 24-196R (2 of 5) 24-196R (3 of 5) 24-196R (4 of 5) 24-196R (5 of 5)
05/17/24	CBOT	Increase of Better Price or Volume Match ("BPVM") Parameters for the Committed Cross ("C-Cross") Protocol for all 30-Year UMBS TBA Futures on CME Globex	DCM	24-182
05/15/24	NYMEX	Implementation of the NYMEX Crude Liquidity Program	DCM	24-221
05/15/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-221S
05/15/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of May 6, 2024	DCO	24-222
05/15/24	CME	Modifications to the E-mini S&P 500 Equal Weight Index Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-220
05/15/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-220S
05/14/24	CME	Initial Listing of One-Hundred and Forty-Four (144) Seasonal Strip Weather Futures and Options Contracts	DCM	24-141 (1 of 144) 24-141 (2 of 144) 24-141 (3 of 144) 24-141 (4 of 144) 24-141 (5 of 144) 24-141 (6 of 144) 24-141 (7 of 144) 24-141 (8 of 144) 24-141 (9 of 144) 24-141 (10 of 144) 24-141 (11 of 144)

			24-141 (12 of 144)
			24-141 (13 of 144)
			24-141 (14 of 144)
			24-141 (15 of 144)
			24-141 (16 of 144)
			24-141 (17 of 144)
			24-141 (18 of 144)
			24-141 (19 of 144)
			24-141 (20 of 144)
			24-141 (21 of 144)
			24-141 (22 of 144)
			24-141 (23 of 144)
			24-141 (24 of 144)
			24-141 (25 of 144)
			24-141 (26 of 144)
			24-141 (27 of 144)
			24-141 (28 of 144)
			24-141 (29 of 144)
			24-141 (30 of 144)
			24-141 (31 of 144)
			24-141 (32 of 144)
			24-141 (33 of 144)
			24-141 (34 of 144)
			24-141 (35 of 144)
			24-141 (36 of 144)
			24-141 (37 of 144)
			24-141 (38 of 144)
			24-141 (39 of 144)
			24-141 (40 of 144)
			24-141 (41 of 144)
			24-141 (42 of 144)
			24-141 (43 of 144)
			24-141 (44 of 144)
			24-141 (45 of 144)
			24-141 (46 of 144)
			24-141 (47 of 144)
			24-141 (48 of 144)
			24-141 (49 of 144)
			24-141 (50 of 144)
			24-141 (51 of 144)
			24-141 (52 of 144)
			24-141 (53 of 144)
			24-141 (54 of 144)
			24-141 (55 of 144)
			24-141 (56 of 144)
			24-141 (57 of 144)
			24-141 (58 of 144)
			24-141 (59 of 144)
			24-141 (60 of 144)
			24-141 (61 of 144)
			24-141 (62 of 144)
			24-141 (63 of 144)
			24-141 (64 of 144)
			24-141 (65 of 144)
			24-141 (66 of 144)
			24-141 (67 of 144)
			24-141 (68 of 144)
			24-141 (69 of 144)
			24-141 (70 of 144)
			24-141 (71 of 144)
			24-141 (72 of 144)

			24-141 (73 of 144)
			24-141 (74 of 144)
			24-141 (75 of 144)
			24-141 (76 of 144)
			24-141 (77 of 144)
			24-141 (78 of 144)
			24-141 (79 of 144)
			24-141 (80 of 144)
			24-141 (81 of 144)
			24-141 (82 of 144)
			24-141 (83 of 144)
			24-141 (84 of 144)
			24-141 (85 of 144)
			24-141 (86 of 144)
			24-141 (87 of 144)
			24-141 (88 of 144)
			24-141 (89 of 144)
			24-141 (90 of 144)
			24-141 (91 of 144)
			24-141 (92 of 144)
			24-141 (93 of 144)
			24-141 (94 of 144)
			24-141 (95 of 144)
			24-141 (96 of 144)
			24-141 (97 of 144)
			24-141 (98 of 144)
			24-141 (99 of 144)
			24-141 (100 of 144)
			24-141 (101 of 144)
			24-141 (102 of 144)
			24-141 (103 of 144)
			24-141 (104 of 144)
			24-141 (105 of 144)
			24-141 (106 of 144)
			24-141 (107 of 144)
			24-141 (108 of 144)
			24-141 (109 of 144)
			24-141 (110 of 144)
			24-141 (111 of 144)
			24-141 (112 of 144)
			24-141 (113 of 144)
			24-141 (114 of 144)
			24-141 (115 of 144)
			24-141 (116 of 144)
			24-141 (117 of 144)
			24-141 (118 of 144)
			24-141 (119 of 144)
			24-141 (120 of 144)
			24-141 (121 of 144)
			24-141 (122 of 144)
			24-141 (123 of 144)
			24-141 (124 of 144)
			24-141 (125 of 144)
			24-141 (126 of 144)
			24-141 (127 of 144)
			24-141 (128 of 144)
			24-141 (129 of 144)
			24-141 (130 of 144)
			24-141 (131 of 144)
			24-141 (132 of 144)
			24-141 (133 of 144)

				24-141 (134 of 144) 24-141 (135 of 144) 24-141 (136 of 144) 24-141 (137 of 144) 24-141 (138 of 144) 24-141 (139 of 144) 24-141 (140 of 144) 24-141 (141 of 144) 24-141 (142 of 144) 24-141 (143 of 144) 24-141 (144 of 144) Exhibits E, J, O & T
05/13/24	CME	Delisting of Existing Three-, Six-, and Nine-Month Mid-Curve Options Three-Month SOFR Futures Contracts	DCM	24-211 Exhibit B
05/13/24	CME	Implementation of the €STR Futures Bank Incentive Program	DCM	24-218
05/13/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-218S
05/13/24	CME	Implementation of the €STR Futures Hedge Fund Incentive Program	DCM	24-219
05/13/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-219S
05/09/24	CBOT	Adoption of a 15-Minute Block Trade Reporting Window During Regular Trading Hours for Block Trades Exceeding Certain Larger Block Trade Quantity Thresholds for all U.S. Treasury Futures Contracts	DCM	24-187
05/07/24	NYMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of April 29, 2024	DCM	24-214 Exhibit B
05/07/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of April 29, 2024	DCM	24-213
05/07/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of April 29, 2024	DCO	24-212
05/03/24	CME	Expansion of Trading at Settlement (“TAS”) Eligibility for the Bitcoin Futures Contract	DCM	24-193
05/03/24	CME	Amendments to Rule 47502.C. (“Price Basis and Minimum Increments”) of the Mexican Funding TIIE (Monthly Contracts) Futures Contract to Reduce the Minimum Price Increment	DCM	24-157 (1 of 2) 24-157 (2 of 2)
05/03/24	NYMEX	Harmonization Amendments to the RBOB Gasoline Financial Futures Contract	DCM	24-197
05/01/24	NYMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of April 22, 2024	DCM	24-210
04/30/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of April 22, 2024	DCO	24-205
04/25/24	CME	Implementation of the 3-Month €STR Options Market Maker Program	DCM	24-203

04/23/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of April 15, 2024	DCM	24-202 Exhibit B
04/23/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of April 15, 2024	DCM	24-201 Exhibit C
04/23/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of April 15, 2024	DCO	24-200
04/23/24	CME	Modification of Cleared OTC CAD Interest Rate Swap Products Referencing CDOR and Limitation of Acceptance for Clearing	DCO	24-195
04/23/24	NYMEX	Eligibility of Trading at Settlement ("TAS") for the Dutch TTF Natural Gas Calendar Month Futures and Dutch TTF Natural Gas Financial Calendar Month Futures Contracts	DCM	24-144
04/23/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of the Mini RBOB Gasoline vs. Eurobob Non-Oxy NWE Barges (Argus) (34,986 gallons) Futures Contract	DCM	24-128 Exhibit B
04/23/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-128S
04/16/24	CME	Initial Listing of the Options on Euro Short-Term Rate (€STR) Futures Contract	DCM	24-138 Appendix B
04/16/24	COMEX	Expansion of the Listing Schedule of the North European Hot-Rolled Coil (Argus) Futures and the North European Hot-Rolled Coil (Argus) Average Price Option Contracts	DCM	24-145
04/16/24	CBOT	Increase of Better Price or Volume Match ("BPVM") Parameters for the Committed Cross ("C-Cross") Protocol for all Eris-Treasury Inter-commodity Spreads on CME Globex	DCM	24-142
04/16/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Micro Natural Gas Futures Market Development Program	DCM	24-188
04/16/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-188S
04/16/24	NYMEX	Implementation of the NYMEX Calendar Spread Options Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-192
04/16/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-192S
04/15/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Aluminum Options Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-185
04/15/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-185S
04/15/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Aluminum Market Development Program	DCM	24-184
04/15/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-184S
04/15/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Ferrous Scrap Market Maker Program	DCM	24-177
04/15/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-177S

04/15/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Hot-Rolled Coil Steel Market Maker Program	DCM	24-176
04/15/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-176S
04/15/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of April 8, 2024	DCM	24-191
04/15/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of April 8, 2024	DCM	24-190 Exhibit B
04/15/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of April 8, 2024	DCM	24-189
04/12/24	CME	Modifications to the Korea Retail Equity Options Program	DCM	24-186
04/12/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-186S
04/10/24	CBOT	Modifications to the Agriculture Calendar Spread Options Incentive Program	DCM	24-178
04/09/24	CME	Modifications to the CNH Cash-Settled Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-170
04/09/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-170S
04/09/24	CME	Extension of the CNH Cash-Settled Futures Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-171
04/09/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-171S
04/09/24	CME	Modifications to the Cryptocurrency Options Market Maker Program	DCM	24-168
04/09/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-168S
04/09/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of April 1, 2024	DCM	24-181 Exhibit B
04/09/24	NYMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of April 1, 2024	DCM	24-180 Exhibit C
04/09/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of April 1, 2024	DCO	24-179
04/08/24	CBOT	Modifications to the TBA Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-169
04/05/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	Amendments to CME, CBOT, NYMEX/COMEX Rule 539.C. ("Pre-Execution Communications Regarding Globex Trades") and Issuance of CME Group Market Regulation Advisory Notice RA2401-5	DCM	24-173 (1 of 4) 24-173 (2 of 4) 24-173 (3 of 4) 24-173 (4 of 4)
04/05/24	CME	Harmonization Amendments to the NY Ethanol (Platts) Futures and the NY Ethanol (Platts) Average Price Option Contracts	DCM	24-159

04/05/24	CME	Implementation of the E-mini S&P 500 Options Large Trade Discount Program	DCM	24-172
04/03/24	CME	Modifications to the E-mini Options Overnight Market Maker Program	DCM	24-163
04/03/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-163S
04/02/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of March 25, 2024	DCM	24-167
04/02/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of March 25, 2024	DCO	24-166
03/25/24	NYMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of March 18, 2024	DCM	24-165
03/25/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of March 18, 2024	DCO	24-164
03/21/24	CME/CBOT	Increase of Better Price or Volume Match ("BPVM") Parameters for the Committed Cross ("C-Cross") Protocol for all CME and CBOT Equity and Cryptocurrency Option Contracts on CME Globex	DCM	24-002 (1 of 2) 24-002 (2 of 2)
03/21/24	CME	Amendments to Rule 48002.C. ("Price Increments") of the Euro Short-Term Rate (€STR) Futures Contract	DCM	24-137
03/18/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of March 11, 2024	DCM	24-161
03/18/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of March 11, 2024	DCO	24-160
03/15/24	CME	Modifications to the Nikkei 225 Futures Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-154
03/15/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-154S
03/15/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Shanghai Gold Futures Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-149
03/15/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-149S
03/14/24	CME	Modifications to the FX Futures Spreads Member Bank Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-155
03/14/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-155S
03/14/24	CME	Modifications to the Mexican Peso & Brazilian Real Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-156
03/14/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-156S
03/14/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Financial European Natural Gas Market Maker Program	DCM	24-153

03/14/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-153S
03/12/24	CME	Modifications to the FX Monthly Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-152
03/12/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-152S
03/12/24	CBOT	Modifications to the Ultra 10 Options Market Maker Program	DCM	24-150
03/12/24	CME	Modifications to the T-Bill Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-151
03/12/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-151S
03/12/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of March 4, 2024	DCM	24-148 Exhibit B
03/12/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of March 4, 2024	DCO	24-147
03/08/24	NYMEX	Amendments to Six (6) Container Freight (Baltic) Futures Contracts	DCM	24-092
03/08/24	CBOT	Initial Listing of the Options on Urea (Granular) FOB US Gulf Futures Contract	DCM	24-097 Exhibit B
03/08/24	CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-097S
03/05/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of Three (3) WTI Financial Futures Contracts (Quarterly, Semi-Annual, Annual)	DCM	24-061 (1 of 3) 24-061 (2 of 3) 24-061 (3 of 3) Exhibit B
03/04/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of February 26, 2024	DCM	24-140 Exhibit B
03/04/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of February 26, 2024	DCO	24-139
02/28/24	COMEX	Expansion of the Listing Schedule of Three (3) Lithium (Fastmarkets) Futures and Option Contracts	DCM	24-123
02/27/24	COMEX	Amendments to Rule 925102.E. ("Termination of Trading") of the U.S. Midwest Shredded Scrap (Platts) Futures Contract	DCM	24-094
02/27/24	COMEX	Amendments to the Gold Futures, Gold Kilo Futures, and Gold (Enhanced Delivery) Futures Contracts in Connection with the Chain of Custody of Gold Eligible for Delivery	DCM	24-087
02/26/24	CME	Implementation of the Micro Bitcoin Euro and Micro Ether Euro Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-130
02/26/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-130S
02/26/24	NYMEX	Expansion of Trading at Settlement ("TAS") Eligibility of the Light Sweet Crude Oil Futures Contract	DCM	24-075

02/26/24	CME	Basis Trade at Index Close (BTIC) Transaction Eligibility in Connection with CME CF Reference Rates Asia Pacific for Bitcoin Futures, Micro Bitcoin Futures, Ether Futures and Micro Ether Futures Contracts	DCM	24-080 (1 of 2) 24-080 (2 of 2)
02/26/24	CME	Initial Listing of the Micro Bitcoin Euro Futures and Micro Ether Euro Futures Contracts	DCM	24-007 (1 of 2) 24-007 (2 of 2) Appendix B
02/26/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-007S (1 of 2) 24-007S (2 of 2)
02/26/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of February 19, 2024	DCM	24-133 Exhibit B
02/26/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of February 19, 2024	DCO	24-132
02/26/24	CME	Amendments to the Operational Risk Management Framework	DCO	24-129
02/26/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCO	24-129S
02/23/24	CBOT	Initial Listing of the Micro Ultra 10-Year U.S Treasury Note and Micro Ultra U.S. Treasury Bond Futures Contracts	DCM	24-090 (1 of 2) 24-090 (2 of 2) Appendix B
02/22/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of February 12, 2024	DCM	24-127
02/22/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of February 12, 2024	DCM	24-126
02/22/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of February 12, 2024	DCO	24-125
02/13/24	CME	Modifications to the FX Micros Market Maker Program	DCM	24-121
02/13/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-121S
02/13/24	CME	Modifications to the Euro Short-Term Rate (€STR) Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-122
02/13/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-122S
02/13/24	COMEX	Extension of the COMEX Event Contracts Cash Settlement Fee Waiver Program	DCM	24-114
02/13/24	NYMEX	Extension of the NYMEX Event Contracts Cash Settlement Fee Waiver Program	DCM	24-113
02/13/24	CBOT	Extension of the CBOT Event Contract Cash Settlement Fee Waiver Program	DCM	24-112
02/13/24	CME	Extension of the CME Event Contracts Cash Settlement Fee Waiver Program	DCM	24-111
02/13/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Aluminum Options Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-110

02/13/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-110S
02/13/24	CME	Modifications to the Emerging Markets and Scandi Market Maker Program	DCM	24-120
02/13/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-120S
02/13/24	CBOT	Implementation of the Yield Futures APAC Broker Incentive Program	DCM	24-119
02/13/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of February 5, 2024	DCM	24-116
02/13/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of February 5, 2024	DCM	24-117
02/13/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of February 5, 2024	DCM	24-118 Exhibit B
02/13/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of February 5, 2024	DCO	24-115
02/08/24	COMEX	Amendments to the Daily Settlement Procedure Document for the Aluminum Futures Contract	DCM	24-010
02/08/24	CME	Implementation of the E-mini S&P 500 Equal Weight Index Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-105
02/08/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-105S
02/08/24	CME	Initial Listing of E-mini S&P 500 Equal Weight Index Futures Contracts	DCM	24-047 Appendix B
02/08/24	NYMEX	Various Amendments to the LNG Japan/Korea Marker (Platts) Yen Denominated Futures Contract to Decrease the Size From 10,000 MMBtu to 1,000 MMBtu and Temporary Suspension of Trading and Clearing of the Contract	DCM	24-006 Exhibit C
02/08/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of January 29, 2024	DCM	24-109
02/08/24	NYMEX	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of January 29, 2024	DCM	24-108
02/08/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of January 29, 2024	DCM	24-107
02/08/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of January 29, 2024	DCM	24-106
02/06/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of January 29, 2024	DCM	24-104 Exhibit D
02/06/24	NYMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of January 29, 2024	DCM	24-103
02/06/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of January 29, 2024	DCM	24-102

02/06/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of January 29, 2024	DCM	24-101
02/06/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of January 29, 2024	DCO	24-100
02/01/24	CME	Acceptance of PLN Warsaw Interest Rate Overnight (WIRON) Interest Rate Swaps for Clearing	DCO	24-093
02/01/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCO	24-093S
02/01/24	CME	Acceptance of MXN TIE de Fondo Overnight Interest Rate Swaps for Clearing	DCO	24-004
02/01/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCO	24-004S
01/31/24	NYMEX	Implementation of the NYMEX Crude Oil Incentive Program	DCM	24-095
01/31/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-095S
01/31/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of January 22, 2024	DCM	24-098
01/31/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of January 22, 2024	DCO	24-096
01/31/24	CME	Initial Listing of Micro Japanese Yen/U.S. Dollar (JPY/USD) Futures Contract	DCM	24-077 Appendix B
01/31/24	CME	Withdrawal of Clearing Support for Cleared Over-the-Counter ("OTC") CAD-Canadian Dollar Offered Rate ("CDOR") Forward Rate Agreement ("FRA") Products Referencing the CAD-CDOR as the Floating Rate	DCO	24-089
01/25/24	CBOT	Amendments to Position Limits for the 30-Year Uniform Mortgage-Backed Securities (UMBS) To-Be Announced (TBA) Futures	DCM	24-074 Exhibit A and Exhibit B
01/24/24	CME	Amendments to the Credit Risk Management Assessment Methodology and Counterparty Exposure Methodology	DCO	24-088
01/24/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCO	24-088S
01/23/24	CME	Clarification Amendments to the Euro/U.S. Dollar (EUR/USD) Futures, BTIC on Euro/U.S. Dollar (EUR/USD) Futures, E-Mini Euro/U.S. Dollar (EUR/USD) Futures, and Micro Euro/U.S. Dollar (EUR/USD) Futures Contracts	DCM	24-046 (1 of 2) 24-046 (2 of 2)
01/22/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of January 15, 2024	DCO	24-091
01/22/24	COMEX	Increase of Spot Month Position Limit, Single Month Accountability Level and All Month Accountability Level of the Lithium Hydroxide CIF CJK (Fastmarkets) Futures and Average Price Option Contracts	DCM	24-060 Exhibit A and Exhibit B
01/22/24	CBOT	Amendments to Rule 15108. ("Premium Charges") to Increase the Maximum Premium Charges of the Oat Futures Contract Commencing with the Conclusion of the July 2024 Delivery Period and Beyond	DCM	24-083

01/18/24	NYMEX	Harmonization Amendments to Seven (7) Crude Oil Futures Contracts	DCM	24-062
01/17/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Micro WTI Crude Oil Options Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-085
01/17/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-085S
01/17/24	CME	Modifications to the Fee Schedule for Over-the-Counter (“OTC”) Interest Rate Swaps (“IRS”)	DCO	24-051
01/17/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Gas Options Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-084
01/17/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-084S
01/17/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of January 8, 2024	DCM	24-086 Exhibit B
01/16/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	Modifications to the Event Contracts Market Maker Program	DCM	24-044 (1 of 4) 24-044 (2 of 4) 24-044 (3 of 4) 24-044 (4 of 4)
01/16/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-044S (1 of 4) 24-044S (2 of 4) 24-044S (3 of 4) 24-044S (4 of 4)
01/16/24	NYMEX/COMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX and COMEX Fee Schedules	DCM	24-073 (1 of 2) 24-073 (1 of 2)
01/16/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	Modifications to the Latin America Fund Manager Incentive Program	DCM	24-043 (1 of 4) 24-043 (2 of 4) 24-043 (3 of 4) 24-043 (4 of 4)
01/16/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	Modifications to the International Cross-Asset Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-042 (1 of 4) 24-042 (2 of 4) 24-042 (3 of 4) 24-042 (4 of 4)
01/16/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	Modifications to the International Incentive Program	DCM	24-041 (1 of 4) 24-041 (2 of 4) 24-041 (3 of 4) 24-041 (4 of 4)
01/16/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of January 8, 2024	DCM	24-082
01/16/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of January 8, 2024	DCO	24-081
01/16/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Global Aluminum Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-072
01/16/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-072S
01/16/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Aluminum Market Development Program	DCM	24-035

01/16/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-035S
01/16/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Micro Copper Market Development Program	DCM	24-036
01/16/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-036S
01/16/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Shanghai Gold Futures Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-037
01/16/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-037S
01/16/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Copper Options Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-013
01/16/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-013S
01/16/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Gold Options ETH Market Maker Program	DCM	24-012
01/16/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-012S
01/16/24	COMEX	Modifications to the Globex Base Metals Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-071
01/16/24	COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-071S
01/16/24	NYMEX/COMEX	Modifications to the Globex Precious Metals Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-070 (1 of 2) 24-070 (2 of 2)
01/16/24	NYMEX/COMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-070S (1 of 2) 24-070S (2 of 2)
01/12/24	CME	Modifications to the Ether/Bitcoin Ratio Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-079
01/12/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-079S
01/12/24	CME	Modifications to the Micro Bitcoin Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-078
01/12/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-078S
01/12/24	CME	Modifications to the BTIC on Cryptocurrency Futures (NY Reference Rate) Market Maker Program	DCM	24-076
01/12/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-076S
01/12/24	NYMEX	Delisting of the Coal (API 4) FOB Richards Bay (ARGUS-McCloskey) Futures Contract	DCM	24-049 Exhibit B

01/11/24	CME	Implementation of the Options on S&P 500 Annual Dividend Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-068
01/11/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-068S
01/11/24	CME	Initial Listing of the Options on S&P 500 Annual Dividend Index Futures Contract	DCM	24-008 Appendix B
01/11/24	NYMEX	Initial Listing of Three (3) LNG Freight 174,000 Cubic Metre (Baltic) Futures Contracts	DCM	24-005 (1 of 3) 24-005 (2 of 3) 24-005 (3 of 3) Exhibit B
01/11/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-005S (1 of 3) 24-005S (2 of 3) 24-005S (3 of 3)
01/10/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Micro Natural Gas Futures Market Development Program	DCM	24-067
01/10/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-067S
01/10/24	NYMEX	Implementation of the NYMEX Refined Products Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-039
01/10/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-039S
01/09/24	CME	Amendments to Rule XXX.03 ("Settlement Procedures") of the Lean Hog, Pork Cutout, Feeder Cattle, and Live Cattle Futures Contracts	DCM	24-034
01/09/24	COMEX	Expansion of the Listing Schedule of the Molybdenum Oxide (Platts) Futures Contract	DCM	24-009
01/09/24	CME	Modifications to the CME Commodity Trading Advisors/Hedge Fund Incentive Program	DCM	24-045
01/09/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-045S
01/09/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Carbon Futures Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-040
01/09/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-040S
01/09/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Spread Options Program	DCM	24-069
01/09/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-069S
01/09/24	CME/CBOT/ NYMEX/COMEX	Amendments to the CME, CBOT, NYMEX, and COMEX Event Contracts	DCM	24-001 (1 of 4) 24-001 (2 of 4) 24-001 (3 of 4) 24-001 (4 of 4) Exhibit B Exhibit C
01/09/24	CME	Modifications to the Indian Rupee FX Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-066

01/09/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-066S
01/08/24	CME	Modifications to the Micro Ether Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-057
01/08/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-057S
01/08/24	NYMEX	Implementation of the NYMEX Financial Crude Futures Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-038
01/08/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-038S
01/08/24	COMEX	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of January 1, 2024	DCM	24-056 Exhibit C
01/08/24	CBOT	Weekly Notification of Amendments Related to Product Terms and Conditions - Week of January 1, 2024	DCM	24-055
01/08/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of January 1, 2024	DCO	24-054
01/08/24	CME	Modifications to the FX Options Non-G5 Market Maker Program	DCM	24-050
01/08/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-050S
01/05/24	CME	Extension of the Ether/Bitcoin Ratio Futures Market-Wide Fee Discount Program	DCM	24-052
01/05/24	CME	Modifications to the Micro Cryptocurrency Options Market-Wide Fee Discount Program	DCM	24-053
01/04/24	CME	Modifications to the S&P MidCap 400 and S&P SmallCap 600 Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-048
01/04/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-048S
01/04/24	CME	Modifications to the CME STIR Futures Pack and Bundle Market Maker Program	DCM	24-028
01/04/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Gas Options Program	DCM	24-027
01/04/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-027S
01/03/24	CME	Extension of the CME Short-Term Interest Rate ("STIR") Options Pit Broker Program	DCM	24-015
01/03/24	CME	Modifications to the CME STIR Options Market Maker Program	DCM	24-014
01/03/24	CME	Modifications to the Ether Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-033

01/03/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-033S
01/03/24	CME	Modifications to the Bitcoin Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-032
01/03/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-032S
01/03/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the NYMEX Oil Options Liquidity Provider Program	DCM	24-025
01/03/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-025S
01/03/24	CME	Modifications to the BTIC on Sector Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-031
01/03/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-031S
01/03/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the European Natural Gas Volume Incentive Program	DCM	24-030
01/03/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-030S
01/03/24	NYMEX	Modifications to the European Natural Gas Market Maker Program	DCM	24-029
01/03/24	NYMEX	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-029S
01/03/24	CME	Modifications to the E-mini Sector Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-019
01/03/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-019S
01/02/24	CME/CBOT	Modifications to the E-mini Equity Index Futures BTIC Market Maker Program	DCM	24-020 (1 of 2) 24-020 (2 of 2)
01/02/24	CME/CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	23-020S (1 of 2) 24-020S (2 of 2)
01/02/24	CME	Modifications to the Micro E-mini Options Market Maker Program	DCM	24-024
01/02/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-024S
01/02/24	CME	Modifications to the E-mini S&P Options Broker Rebate Program	DCM	24-026
01/02/24	CME	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-026S
01/02/24	CME/CBOT	Modifications to the US Index Adjusted Interest Rate ("AIR") Total Return Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-021 (1 of 2) 24-021 (1 of 2)

01/02/24	CME/CBOT	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION UNDER FOIA	DCM	24-021S (1 of 2) 24-021S (2 of 2)
01/02/24	CME	Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments - Week of December 25, 2023	DCO	24-023
01/02/24	CME	Extension of the FEX Strip Option Expiration Fee Waiver Program	DCO	24-018
01/02/24	CBOT	Modifications to the Yield Futures Market Maker Program	DCM	24-016
01/02/24	CME	Extension of the FX Options Give-up Surcharge Fee Waiver Program	DCM	24-017